ECHO Installation Instructions

DGK15FL
Shore Power Plug

Kit Contents: Tools & Materials Required:
* (1) NOCO Shore Power Plug * Electrical tape
* (3) Each - 8-32x3/4" stainless steel screw, * 10 mm socket -3/8 drive
8-32 stainless steel flat washers and 8-32 * 13mm socket - 3/8 drive
stainless steel lock nuts. * #2 phillips screwdriver
* 9mm or 11/32" combination open\box
wrench

» Cordless driver
« Short support table or cart

* (1) DGK15F\FU Shore Power Plug
Installation Instructions
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

» Step 1: Verify Kit Contents

» Step 2: Release the Left Enclosure Rear Door latch. (Figure 1)

e Step 3: Position a short table or cart in front of the Left
Enclosure Control Panel.

Figure 1

» Step 4: Using a 10 mm socket and driver, remove two (2) bolts
securing the left side of the Left Enclosure Control Box Panel
to the Left Side Enclosure Frame Mounting Bracket. (Figure 2)

e Step 5: Using a 13 mm socket and driver, remove two (2) bolts
securing the Right Side of the Left Enclosure Control Panel
to the Enclosure Frame. (Figure 2) Then carefully rotate and
lay the Left Enclosure Control Box Panel down onto the short
table.

Figure 2

» Step 5: Using a #2 Phillips screwdriver, remove three (3)
screws securing a small square access cover on the lower
corner of the Enclosure Frame. Discard the access cover plate
but retain the screws for reuse. (Figure 3)

Figure 3
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» Step 6: Remove the Shore Power Plug (NOCO) from it's packaging.

» Step 7: Route the two (2) whips (power receptacles) from the
Shore Power Plug, through the access hole as shown.
(Figure 4)

Figure 4

» Step 8: Orientate the plug that mounts to the Enclosure
Frame as shown (the grounding prong should be directly lined
up with the lower mounting screw hole). Attach the Shore
Power Plug to the Enclosure Frame using the three (3) previ-
ously removed screws from step 5 using a #2 phillips screw-
driver. (Figure 5)

Figure 5
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» Step 9: Using electrical tape, cover the electrical receptacles
of the whip to prevent foriegn matter or moisture entry prior to
usage. (Figure 6)

e Step 10: Reinstall the Left Enclosure Control Box Panel and
secure in place using previous removed bolts with the 10 mm
socket and driver as well as those using the 13mm socket and
driver from step 4 and step 5.

* Step 11: Close and latch the Left Enclosure Rear Door.

Installation of the Shore Power Plug is now complete.

Figure 6
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